1
A
B
B
 N
EM
A
 M

—
Technical details
Part number structure
MLFB Structure 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 12 – 13 14 15 16 -Z
Motor Series 1 2 3 – –
Standard GP, SD Motors 1 L E – –
Division I Explosion Proof Motors 1 M B
Definite Purpose Motors 1 P C – –
Main Series 4 – –
NEMA Motors 2 – –
Motor Type/Enclosure/Efficiency 5 6 7 – –
GP100A NP 1 L E 2 1 2 1 – –
GP100 NP 1 L E 2 2 2 1 – –
SD100 NP 1 L E 2 3 2 1 – –
SD100 NP (Low Maintenance) 1 L E 2 4 2 3 – –
SD100 IEEE841 NP 1 L E 2 4 2 1 – –
SD661 1 L E 2 4 2 2 – –
SD10 MS 1 L E 2 1 2 1 – –
XP100 1 M B 2 1 2 1 – –
XP100 ID1 1 M B 2 2 2 1 – –
HP100 1 P C 2 8 2 2 – –
LP100 1 P C 2 8 3 5 – –
Motor HP and Frame – 8 9 11 –
Number of Poles (Speed) – 10 –
2 Pole (3000/3600 RPM) – A –
4 Pole (1500/1800 RPM) – B –
6 Pole (1000/1200 RPM) – C –
8 Pole (750/900 RPM) – D –
Winding Design/Voltage/Frequency – 12 – 13
Mounting – – 14
Winding Protection – – 15
Terminal Box Position – – 16
With Additional Options – – -Z
For more information visit https://new.abb.com/motors-generators
6 A B B S TA N DA R D N E M A M OTO R C ATA LO G
—
Technical details
Part number structure – Option codes
MLFB Structure 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 12 – 13 14 15 16 -Z
Motor Series 1 2 3 – –
Standard GP, SD Motors 1 L E – –
Definite Purpose Motors 1 P C – –
Main Series 4 – –
Next Generation NEMA Motors 6 – –
Motor Type/Enclosure/Efficiency 5 6 7 – –
SD200 1 L E 6 3 2 1 – –
SD200 841 1 L E 6 3 2 2 – –
SD200HPS 1 P C 6 5 2 1 – –
DP200 Crush+ 1 P C 6 5 2 5 – –
Motor HP and Frame – 8 9 11 –
Ball Bearing Long Shaft 444-445T 4 B *
Ball Bearing Long Shaft 447-449T 4 C *
Ball Bearing Long Shaft L449T 4 D *
Ball Bearing Long Shaft509-511 5 A *
Ball Bearing Long ShaftL5011-5013 5 B *
Ball Bearing Short Shaft 444-445TS 4 F *
Ball Bearing Short Shaft 447-449T 4 G *
Ball Bearing Short Shaft L449T 4 H *
Ball Bearing Short Shaft 509-511S 5 E *
Ball Bearing Short ShaftL5011-5013S 5 F *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft R444-R445T 4 S *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft R447-R449T 4 T *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft RL449T 4 U *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft R509-R5011 5 R *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft RL5011-RS013 5 S *
Number of Poles (Speed) – 10 –
2 Pole (3000/3600 RPM) – A –
4 Pole (1500/1800 RPM) – B –
6 Pole (1000/1200 RPM) – C –
8 Pole (750/900 RPM) – D –
Winding Design/Voltage/Frequency – 12 – 13
Mounting – – 14
Winding Protection – – 15
Terminal Box Position – – 16
With Additional Options – – -Z
For more information visit https://new.abb.com/motors-generators
7
—
Technical details
Part number structure – Option codes
MLFB Structure 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 12 – 13 14 15 16 -Z
Motor Series 1 2 3 – –
Standard GP, SD Motors 1 L E – –
Definite Purpose Motors 1 P C – –
Main Series 4 – –
Next Generation NEMA Motors 6 – –
Motor Type/Enclosure/Efficiency 5 6 7 – –
SD200 1 L E 6 3 2 1 – –
SD200 841 1 L E 6 3 2 2 – –
SD200HPS 1 P C 6 5 2 1 – –
DP200 Crush+ 1 P C 6 5 2 5 – –
Motor HP and Frame – 8 9 11 –
Ball Bearing Long Shaft 444-445T 4 B *
Ball Bearing Long Shaft 447-449T 4 C *
Ball Bearing Long Shaft L449T 4 D *
Ball Bearing Long Shaft509-511 5 A *
Ball Bearing Long ShaftL5011-5013 5 B *
Ball Bearing Short Shaft 444-445TS 4 F *
Ball Bearing Short Shaft 447-449T 4 G *
Ball Bearing Short Shaft L449T 4 H *
Ball Bearing Short Shaft 509-511S 5 E *
Ball Bearing Short ShaftL5011-5013S 5 F *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft R444-R445T 4 S *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft R447-R449T 4 T *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft RL449T 4 U *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft R509-R5011 5 R *
Roller Bearing Long Shaft RL5011-RS013 5 S *
Number of Poles (Speed) – 10 –
2 Pole (3000/3600 RPM) – A –
4 Pole (1500/1800 RPM) – B –
6 Pole (1000/1200 RPM) – C –
8 Pole (750/900 RPM) – D –
Winding Design/Voltage/Frequency – 12 – 13
Mounting – – 14
Winding Protection – – 15
Terminal Box Position – – 16
With Additional Options – – -Z
—
Table of contentsTOC
C-Face kits for field conversion� 8
D-Flange kits for field conversion� 10
Conduit box kits� 12
Fan covers� 14
Drip covers� 16
8 A B B S TA N DA R D N E M A M OTO R C ATA LO G
C-Face kits for General Purpose motors
Catalog
Number
NEMA Frame List Price Aprx. Wt. (lb)
GP100
GP100A
For more information visit https://new.abb.com/motors-generators
—
C-Face kits for field conversion
Features
•	 Complete kits with all hardware necessary
for converting foot mounted motors to
“C-Face” foot mounting.
Applications
•	 ABB - NEMA Motors
Red catalog number indicates NEW product